Tariff level for calendar year 2024 at EU points

[€/MWh/d] Baumgarten, Lanzhot, Vel'ké Zlievce, Vyrava
tariff Entry points Exit points
yearly 134.61 187.31
monthly 16.83 23.41
daily 1.10 1.54
[€/kWh/h] Baumgarten, Lanzhot, Vel'ké Zlievce, Vyrava
tariff Entry points EXit points
yearly 3.23064 4.49544
monthly 0.40392 0.56184
daily 0.02640 0.03696
Note:

Entry and Exit Tariffs of EU IPs for the year 2024 have been escalated by 9.2 % (from the valid tariffs of year 2023) according to the
point 11.1 of valid price decision no. 0040/2019/P applicable from 1 January 2022: According to the Art. 11.1. of above-mentioned price
decisionthe Regulatory Office for Network Industries (Office) determines the final reference prices after benchmarking for 2022. In the
following years, the Office determined that the final reference prices after benchmarking will be adjusted by the index I (t - 2) -
European Union inflation index published by Eurostat, item HICP - annual average rate of change - European Union "valid in the

calendar year (t-2).
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Initial tariffs for entry points Velké Kapusany, Budince and domestic point to the transmission

network for the calendar year 2024:

Tariff Group

(booked daily capacity, Tenm))

Initial tariff rate at entry point (n)

(Poen(n)m)(2024)) (EUR/(MWh/d)/y)

Velké KapusSany

Budince Domestic point

Tenl

(up to and including 18,200
MWh/d)

191.02

191.02 18.03

TenZ

(from 18,200 MWh/d up to and
including 100,000 MWh/d)

193.08

193.08 18.21

Ten3

(from 100,000 MWh/d up to
and including 416,000 MWh/d)

199.28

199.28 18.82

Ten4

(from 416,000 MWh/d up to
and including 1,372,800
MWh/d)

136.64

136.64 12.90

TenS

(above 1,372,800 MWh/d)

100.57

100.57 9.50
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Initial tariffs for exit points Velké Kapusany, Budince and domestic point from the transmission

network for the calendar year 2024:

Tariff Group
(booked daily capacity, Texim))

Initial tariff rate at exit point (n)
(Poex(n)(m)(2024)) (EUR/(MWh/d)/y)

Velké Kapusany Budince Doméci bod

Texl
(up to and including 18,200 265.38 265.38 97.40
MWh/d)
TexZ
(from 18,200 MWh/d up to and 268.27 268.27 98.47
including 100,000 MWh/d)
Tex3
(from 100,000 MWh/d up to and 276.90 276.90 101.63
including 416,000 MWh/d)
Tex4
(from 416,000 MWh/d up to and 189.83 189.83 69.68
including 1,372,800 MWh/d)
TexS
(above 1,372,800 139.72 139.72 51.28
MWh/d)

Note:

e Entry and Exit Tariffs of Non-EU IPs and Domestic point for the year 2024 were subject of escalation and calculated according to Art.
3.9 of the part B of the price decision of Regulatory Office for Network Industries No. 0031/2023/P dated on 13 February 2023 valid from

1 January 2023.
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